Harewood British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

o
@Q——.@_’ HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

Yorkshire Speed Trophy Hillclimb
3 August 2019
Championship Sponsored by

Acespeed
Event Sponsored by
Acespeed
Split Times
Run 1
Class No. Name 64 Feet  Split 2 Split3  Split4 Split 5 Run Time Speed
1A 78 Keith Waters 273 13.37 2919 4496  62.79 75.28
1A 79 Andrew Jeffery 2.94 14.85 3126 4745  65.05 77.97
1A 80 David Holden 2.48 12.69 2826 4341  60.43 72.54
1A 81 David Taylor 2.90 12.71 2764 4232 5893 70.49
1A 82  Nick Mitchell 2.58 12.25 26.53 40.90 57.00 68.13
1A 782  Steve Mitchell 2.69 12.59 2685 4157  58.19 69.45
1B 88 Rebecca Denney 2.88 13.73 2067 4592  64.10 76.57
1B 89 Peter Taylor 2.55 12.33 2738 4205  58.10 69.29
1B 90 Robert Yuill Snr 2.81 13.37 2841 4356  60.46 72.54
1B 91 lanArchibald 2.57 12.93 2809 4414  61.41 73.44
1B 92 Alex Smith 2.65 13.66 2991 4628  65.25 78.86
1B 93 David Baumforth 2.65 13.13 2074 4597  64.25 76.71
1B 94  Daniel Ashall 2.70 12.72 27.37 42.20 60.00 FIR
1B 95 Keith Rose 2.68 12.71 2730 4197 5847 70.30
1B 96 Mike Jones 2.91 13.74 2951 4505  62.71 74.86
1B 97 Ryan Bilington 2.68 12.56 2709 4170  58.71 70.09
1B 98  Shane Jowett 2.75 12.49 27.00 41.41 57.52 69.16
1B 99  Tony Pickering 2.83 12.71 26.98 41.61 58.17 69.40
1B 100  Bradley Shelton 2.78 12.77 27.08 41.77 58.38 69.75
1B 101 David Marshall 2.75 12.14 2601 3988  55.81 66.67
1B 102  Will Roberts 2.71 11.88 25.50 39.20 54.58 65.10
1B 103  lan Butcher 2.57 11.83 2555 3957 5525 66.00
1B 104 Deryck Jones 2.81 11.94 2532 3870  54.15 64.56
1B 105 Gordon Riley 2.96 12.30 25.84 39.61 54.63 64.94
1B 797 Sam Billington 2.65 12.44 27.06 41.65 59.17 70.62
1C 110  Peter Taylor 2.43 11.30 2509 4002 5526 65.47
1C 111 Pasquale Abruzzese 2.74 12.56 2716 4147 5758 68.26
1C 112 Andrew Dilnot 2.65 13.16 2917 4513  63.17 76.13
1C 113 Simon Howarth 2.74 12.48 33.62 50.07 68.28 81.73
1C 114  Andrew Hollis 2.66 12.21 26.67 41.29 57.06 67.83
1C 115 Andy Bateson 2.14 11.28 25.53 40.09 56.25 66.93
1C 116 Terry Deere 2.75 12.10 2568 3940  54.65 65.25
1C 117 Glen Shaw 2.67 12.03 2604 3988  65.94 81.85
1C 118 Kijeran O Brien 2.62 11.66 25.04 38.41 53.66 63.79
1D 123  Peter Day 2.15 11.26 2512 39.06  54.69 65.21
1D 124 TonyBooth 1.98 11.15 2523 3934 54.99 65.84
1D 125 Graham Cox 2.11 11.01 2436 3833  53.59 63.85
1D 126  Jonathan Mounsey 2.10 10.52 2349 3645  50.84 60.38
2A 129  Phil Hallington 2.54 12.64 27.62 43.26 60.38 72.67
2A 130  Peter Wright 2.41 11.35 2482 3842 5418 64.56

Issued: 17:08.35 03/08/2019 Page 1 0f 10 Pages



2A 131  Daniel Hollis 2.51 11.83 25.10 38.56 53.66 63.66
2A 132  Mike Smith 2.56 11.44 24.80 38.29 53.36 63.41
2B 134  John Heseltine 2.1 11.54 25.70 40.05 57.37 69.20
2D 136 Ben Woodcock 2.22 10.81 23.75 36.79 51.42 61.58
2D 836  Graham Woodcock 2.41 11.81 26.34 40.70 56.45 67.45
3A 139 Paul Bewsher 2.66 13.04 28.39 44.25 61.36 73.09
3A 140  Jonathan North 2.78 12.60 26.75 34.20 57.73 69.26
3A 141 Roy Bolderson 2.54 12.34 56.55 67.55
3A 142  Neil Turner 0.00 53.10 63.12
3B 144 Stuart Stelling 2.39 11.52 54.30 64.94
3B 145  Callum Furness 2.69 59.05 71.01
3B 146 Elen Worthington 2.28 55.27 66.05
3C 122 Geoff Twemlow 1.98 11.43 26.51 40.80 68.39
3F 150  Matt Turner 2.38 10.50 22.93 58.67
3F 151 Bob Bellerby 2.37 59.00
4A 153 Luke Trotman 2.06 10.69 61.61
4A 154  Paul Kelsall 2.74 112.96
4A 155 Ben Lovell 2.30 10.49 22.49 34.25 47.32 56.17
4A 156  John Prickett 2.27 10.32 22.46 34.49 48.03 57.28
5A 161 Richard Vaughan 2.20 11.79 30.33 65.84 108.38 142.35
5A 162 Ed Carter 2.04 9.56 21.01 63.21 97.41 DNF
5A 163 Rob Spedding 2.26 9.80 21.20 32.63 45.57 54.35
5A 862 Steve Carter 2.03 9.79 22.25 34.25 47.65 56.93
5A 863 Ben Tranter 2.23 9.65 20.94 32.25 44.90 53.57
5D 170  John Chacksfield 2.33 10.00 21.89 33.32 4712 55.85
6C 176  David Spaull 2.82 13.72 29.06 44.90 62.75 76.09
6C 179 Richard Derrick 2.73 12.48 27.17 42.08 58.85 70.12
6C 180  Thomas Robinson 2.65 12.46 26.90 41.81 58.23 70.42
6C 181  Jim Johnstone 2.64 12.33 26.76 41.71 58.22 69.76
12A° 16  Karen Buffey 2.64 15.88 36.16 57.36 80.78 96.82
12A 17  Geoff Stallard 2.28 11.23 24.96 38.57 53.54 63.61
12A 18 Pete Bottrill 2.60 12.38 26.86 41.51 57.54 68.94
12A 19  Richard Swindall 2.48 12.50 27.38 42.53 59.68 71.47
12A 20 Chris Westwood 2.54 13.18 28.86 44.56 61.88 74.08
12A 21 Sarah Bosworth 2.10 10.57 23.54 36.25 50.98 60.91
12A 22  Steve Millward 2.55 12.74 28.15 43.35 60.39 71.95
12A 23 Jon Dobson 2.35 11.67 25.87 40.14 56.52 67.04
12A 722  Jane Millward 2.47 12.53 27.77 43.15 60.10 71.20
12B 25 Stephen Palmer 2.41 12.06 25.97 40.20 55.73 66.72
12B 26  Kendrick Lewis 2.18 11.02 24.85 39.17 54.46 65.06
12B 27  Anthony Wallen 2.13 10.89 23.69 36.69 51.00 60.84
12B 28  Keith Wilford 2.21 11.76 26.18 40.82 57.10 68.11
12B 29 Sarah Thorne 2.1 11.69 25.17 39.26 54.63 65.35
12B 30  Anthony Shute 212 10.76 24.25 37.56 52.37 62.49
12B 31 June Matty 214 11.16 25.11 38.93 54.33 65.32
12B 32 Paul Matty 2.21 11.08 24.64 37.91 53.48 63.55
12B 33  Malcolm Thorne 2.32 11.05 24.62 37.96 52.79 62.84
12B 34  David Gidden 2.30 11.95 26.31 40.50 55.95 66.42
12B 35 David Hampton 2.33 11.28 24.73 37.85 52.12 61.66
18 38  Philip Gardner 2.52 14.14 31.13 48.96 68.83 82.73
18 39  William Richards 2.64 12.67 28.12 43.94 61.31 73.12
18 40 Claire Giles 2.38 13.51 29.60 45.89 63.58 75.92
18 41 Paul Baker 2.57 13.11 28.30 43.48 60.58 72.58
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18 42  Garrow Shand 2.53 13.75 29.73 45.92 63.96 76.20
18 43  Murray Shand 2.72 13.85 29.93 46.57 66.54 80.17
18 44 Trish Cecile-Pritchard 2.62 13.46 29.77 46.39 65.02 77.55
18 45  John Ducker 2.82 13.96 29.97 46.48 64.73 77.73
18 47  Stephen Casson 2.51 12.34 26.87 41.55 57.74 69.74
18 48 Richard Mason 2.69 12.51 27.37 42.00 58.65 69.89
22 50 Mike Stark 2.57 11.91 26.12 40.63 56.76 67.84
22 51 Leo Martorana 2.90 13.10 28.19 43.35 60.28 71.92
23A 518 John Clarke 2.37 11.98 26.01 41.10 57.08 68.53
23A 520 Richard Abraham 2.40 12.02 26.11 40.70 56.75 68.06
23B 527 Roger Abbott 2.33 12.93 28.52 44.28 61.42 72.98
23B 529 Alan Bowler 2.38 11.77 26.19 41.37 58.28 69.57
23B 534 Jonathan Heyes 2.36 12.03 27.10 41.48 57.95 69.12
23B 537 Rob Clay 2.31 11.85 26.62 41.33 57.80 68.97
23B 540 Clive Marsden 2.26 11.60 25.70 40.00 55.82 66.61
23B 631 Mark Appleby 2.4 12.69 28.44 43.75 60.57 72.08
23B 637 Laura Ferguson 2.33 12.68 28.90 45.41 63.35 75.59
23B 639 Chris Bramall 2.40 12.26 27.23 42.63 59.49 71.19
23C 545 Bryan Herriott 2.37 12.09 26.41 40.73 56.22 66.80
23C 554 Roger Legg 2.51 12.59 27.01 41.74 58.46 69.51
23C 556  Tony Smith 2.46 11.86 25.24 39.31 54.79 65.27
23C 557  Pnhilip Matchwick 2.43 11.52 25.09 38.90 54.29 64.71
23C 559 Robert Jacobs 2.54 11.47 24.96 38.62 53.80 64.13
23D 569 Jon Davies 2.34 11.70 25.91 40.62 56.35 67.36
23D 570 Mike Cocker 242 11.42 25.17 39.34 54.62 65.14
23D 669 Charlotte Johnston 2.43 13.08 28.61 43.88 60.97 72.82
23E 578 Chris Alston 2.43 11.49 24.95 38.33 53.51 63.88
23E 580 Michael Sankey 2.36 11.24 24.55 37.36 52.16 62.01
23F 586 Graham Denholm 2.44 11.57 24.63 37.45 51.85 61.49
23F 587 Mark Durrant 2.27 10.92 24.01 37.18 51.38 61.50
23G 598 Simon Jenks 2.26 10.23 22.59 34.90 48.52 57.44
23G 599 Robert Margel 2.27 10.73 23.31 35.88 49.75 58.97
24 53 David Owen 2.31 11.64 25.52 39.37 55.36 66.02
24 54 Mark Linforth 2.62 12.17 26.51 41.03 57.42 68.56
24 55 Carole Nicholls 2.89 14.60 30.20 46.97 64.78 76.80
24 56 Michael Gale 2.21 12.04 26.82 42.01 58.70 70.04
24 57  Jenny Howells 2.57 14.98 32.62 50.94 71.41 85.90
24 58  Andy Clarke 2.80 13.24 28.78 44.94 62.15 74.50
24 59  Mark Hobbs 2.55 12.26 27.52 42.48 59.03 70.56
24 60  Christopher Wigdor 2.79 13.53 28.17 44.21 61.64 73.69
24 61 Mike Henney 2.66 13.09 28.20 43.41 60.55 72.43
24 62 Philip Stader 2.50 12.30 26.83 42.37 59.28 72.73
24 63  Grant Cratchley 2.17 11.51 25.03 38.85 53.96 64.88
24 64 Mike Bainbridge 2.14 10.96 24.00 37.86 52.97 67.89
24 65 John Newton 2.41 12.53 27.47 42.67 59.55 71.56
24 66 Steve Phennah 2.68 12.92 28.13 43.32 60.81 72.51
24 67 Matt Clarke 2.81 12.46 26.84 41.34 57.83 68.99
24 68  John Louch 2.63 12.13 26.78 41.40 57.87 69.14
24 69 Simon Braithwaite 2.52 12.02 26.21 40.41 56.15 67.12
24 70 Les Buck 2.28 11.98 25.92 39.91 55.60 67.02
24 71 Andy Tippett 212 9.94 24.62 38.23 53.29 64.11
24 757  Alex Howells 2.51 14.98 32.41 51.14 71.65 85.27
30 75 Graham Gonzalez 2.65 12.39 26.58 41.96 58.35 69.85
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30 76
Run 2
Class No

1A 78

1A 79

1A 80

1A 81

1A 82

1A 782

1B 88

1B 89

1B 90

1B 91

1B 92

1B 93

1B 94

1B 95

1B 96

1B 97

1B 98

1B 99

1B 100

1B 101

1B 102

1B 103

1B 104

1B 105

1B 797

1C 110

1C 111

1C 112

1C 113

1C 114

1C 115

1C 116

1C 117

1C 118

Derek Kessell

Name

Keith Waters
Andrew Jeffery
David Holden
David Taylor
Nick Mitchell
Steve Mitchell
Rebecca Denney
Peter Taylor
Robert Yuill Snr
lan Archibald
Alex Smith
David Baumforth
Daniel Ashall
Keith Rose
Mike Jones
Ryan Billington
Shane Jowett
Tony Pickering
Bradley Shelton
David Marshall
Will Roberts

lan Butcher
Deryck Jones
Gordon Riley
Sam Billington
Peter Taylor

Pasquale Abruzzese

Andrew Dilnot
Simon Howarth
Andrew Hollis
Andy Bateson
Terry Deere
Glen Shaw
Kieran O Brien

2.46 11.34 24.63 38.02 52.99 63.44
64 Feet Split 2 Split 3 Split4 Split 5 Run Time Speed
2.80 13.35 28.93 44.73 62.55 74.98
2.93 14.74 31.30 47.85 65.84 79.52
2.58 12.60 28.03 43.52 60.66 72.80
2.92 12.92 27.74 4224 58.82 70.35
2.63 12.26 26.77 41.12 57.08 68.04
2.74 12.61 26.85 41.86 58.64 70.17
2.92 13.82 29.85 46.01 64.25 77.09
2.72 12.59 26.75 41.33 57.42 68.50
2.75 13.56 28.66 43.70 61.01 72.98
2.66 13.19 28.64 43.82 61.16 73.58
2.73 13.65 30.55 47 .45 67.22 80.78
2.64 13.26 29.66 46.09 64.89 77.44
2.67 12.90 28.00 42.96 59.94 71.61
2.71 12.62 27.06 41.80 58.99 70.81
3.01 14.04 29.87 4555 63.38 76.10
2.85 12.73 27.75 43.07 60.14 71.87
2.78 12.59 27.07 41.55 57.79 68.86
2.72 12.62 27.22 41.77 58.52 69.79
2.75 12.76 26.93 41.59 57.99 69.43
2.79 12.14 25.79 39.76 55.17 65.87
2.76 11.85 25.44 39.23 54.74 65.24
2.60 12.10 26.17 40.34 56.38 67.22
2.80 12.05 25.43 39.02 5417 FIR
3.25 12.85 26.37 39.90 55.09 65.57
2.66 12.47 26.94 41.72 58.29 69.54
2.40 11.32 24.92 38.57 53.56 63.67
2.62 12.49 27.60 41.85 58.83 70.15
2.84 13.71 29.97 46.06 64.38 76.99
2.71 12.74 27.52 42.07 58.52 69.62
2.65 12.21 26.85 40.97 56.87 67.65
2.23 11.44 25.69 40.30 56.54 67.39
2.73 11.95 25.53 39.30 54.59 65.18
2.75 12.40 26.29 40.37 56.26 66.99
2.49 11.84 25.17 38.46 53.47 63.54
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1D 123  Peter Day 2.26 11.45 25.38 39.59 55.35 66.01
1D 124 Tony Booth 2.06 11.30 25.40 39.60 55.57 65.95
1D 125 Graham Cox 217 11.02 24.51 37.85 53.03 63.41
1D 126 Jonathan Mounsey 2.29 10.92 24.21 37.56 52.18 61.81
2A 129  Phil Hallington 2.64 12.77 28.09 43.83 61.26 73.30
2A 130  Peter Wright 2.50 11.71 25.17 39.03 54.84 65.47
2A 131  Daniel Hollis 2.54 11.45 24.70 38.01 52.80 62.68
2A 132 Mike Smith 2.62 11.97 26.00 40.14 55.52 65.80
2B 134 John Heseltine 2.32 12.14 26.73 4117 57.26 67.90
2D 136 Ben Woodcock 2.26 10.88 23.75 36.70 51.40 61.50
2D 836  Graham Woodcock 247 11.82 26.15 40.89 57.17 68.38
3A 139  Paul Bewsher 2.61 12.95 28.30 44 .22 61.81 73.65
3A 140  Jonathan North 2.80 12.52 26.72 41.24 57.67 69.16
3A 141 Roy Bolderson 2.56 12.02 26.00 40.01 55.90 66.86
3A 142 Neil Turner 2.57 11.62 25.21 38.51 53.12 65.88
3B 144 Stuart Stelling 242 11.89 25.36 39.32 54.91 65.69
3B 145  Callum Furness 2.71 12.71 27.38 42.22 58.89 70.74
3B 146 Elen Worthington 249 11.67 25.54 39.29 54.95 65.80
3C 122 Geoff Twemlow 213 11.94 27.45 42.01 58.71 70.62
3F 150  Matt Turner 2.41 10.52 22.72 35.30 48.91 58.39
3F 151  Bob Bellerby 2.42 11.17 23.59 36.14 50.07 59.58
4A 153  Luke Trotman 2.1 10.75 24.04 37.20 51.93 61.96
4A 154  Paul Kelsall 2.77 13.17 2872  44.78 62.18 74.62
4A 155  Ben Lovell 2.31 10.46 22.23 33.88 47.66 56.73
4A 156  John Prickett 2.29 10.45 22.68 34.71 47.98 57.22
5A 161 Richard Vaughan 0.00 RET
5A 162 Ed Carter 213 9.71 21.05 32.40 44,95 53.61
5A 163 Rob Spedding 2.15 10.61 22.95 35.82 49.99 60.21
5A 862 Steve Carter 2.21 10.11 22.40 34.02 47.38 56.44
5D 170  John Chacksfield 214 10.02 22.34 3417 47.68 56.58
6C 176  David Spaull 2.79 13.50 28.83 45.05 62.88 75.54
6C 179  Richard Derrick 2.87 12.75 27.27 42.05 58.56 69.90
6C 180 Thomas Robinson 2.61 12.51 26.88 41.91 58.63 70.37
6C 181 Jim Johnstone 2.75 12.60 26.77 41.44 57.77 69.39
12A 16 Karen Buffey 2.64 1543 36.91 58.33 81.23 96.17
12A 17  Geoff Stallard 2.29 11.23 25.21 39.07 54.41 65.01
12A 18  Pete Bottrill 2.53 12.16 27.14 41.47 57.69 68.97
12A 19 Richard Swindall 2.49 12.55 27.50 42.67 59.75 71.02
12A 20  Chris Westwood 2.49 12.95 28.24 43.65 60.86 72.75
12A 21 Sarah Bosworth 2.10 10.57 23.51 36.14 50.70 60.61
12A 22  Steve Millward 2.57 12.65 27.94 43.01 59.72 71.15
12A 23 Jon Dobson 2.30 11.50 25.65 39.80 56.17 66.91
12A 722  Jane Millward 2.40 12.51 27.72 42.77 59.51 70.57
12B 25 Stephen Palmer 2.44 11.87 25.83 39.93 55.45 66.54
12B 26  Kendrick Lewis 212 10.61 23.81 37.59 53.01 63.24
12B 27  Anthony Wallen 2.20 10.88 23.72 36.75 50.62 60.73
12B 28  Keith Wilford 2.34 11.88 25.80 40.73 57.10 67.81
12B 29 Sarah Thorne 217 11.68 25.85 39.85 55.27 65.82
12B 30  Anthony Shute 2.14 10.88 24.27 37.57 52.21 62.48
12B 31 June Matty 213 11.34 2513 38.73 53.82 64.31
12B 32 Paul Matty 2.21 11.21 25.13 38.66 54.00 64.04
12B 33 Malcolm Thorne 2.35 11.04 24.33 37.43 52.42 62.62
12B 34  David Gidden 2.34 11.73 25.65 39.41 55.04 65.55
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12B 35 David Hampton 242 11.21 24.60 37.88 52.63 62.40
18 38  Philip Gardner 2.72 14.84 32.26 50.34 69.89 83.95
18 39  William Richards 2.58 12.74 28.33 44.16 61.57 73.48
18 40 Claire Giles 242 13.47 29.78 4574 62.98 75.36
18 41 Paul Baker 2.65 13.33 28.62 43.95 60.93 72.73
18 42  Garrow Shand 2.49 13.38 29.34 45.26 63.27 75.77
18 43  Murray Shand 2.75 13.94 30.48 47.27 67.01 80.85
18 44 Trish Cecile-Pritchard 2.73 13.50 29.92 45.85 63.94 76.25
18 45  John Ducker 2.60 13.64 29.33 4524 62.92 75.62
18 47  Stephen Casson 2.55 12.40 27.02 41.57 57.82 69.73
18 48 Richard Mason 2.74 12.49 27.23 42.21 58.72 70.20
22 50 Mike Stark 2.61 11.91 26.09 40.63 57.09 68.40
22 51 Leo Martorana 2.91 13.26 28.57 43.85 60.91 72.56
23A 518 John Clarke 2.38 11.89 26.22 41.10 57.25 68.54
23A 520 Richard Abraham 2.39 11.88 26.03 40.13 56.28 68.00
23B 527 Roger Abbott 2.36 12.76 28.29 43.68 60.67 72.62
23B 529 Alan Bowler 2.36 11.82 26.23 41.46 57.96 69.29
23B 534 Jonathan Heyes 2.40 12.12 26.71 41.55 57.99 69.47
23B 537 Rob Clay 2.34 12.01 26.86 41.26 57.62 68.67
23B 540 Clive Marsden 2.31 11.58 25.92 40.22 55.90 66.78
23B 631 Mark Appleby 2.43 12.69 28.89 44.48 61.51 73.60
23B 637 Laura Ferguson 2.34 12.95 29.42 45.97 64.82 77.39
23B 639 Chris Bramall 2.42 12.14 26.94 42.11 58.70 69.98
23C 545 Bryan Herriott 2.44 11.97 26.00 40.15 68.07 86.62
23C 554 Roger Legg 2.46 12.73 27.23 41.93 57.95 69.05
23C 556 Tony Smith 2.58 11.90 25.32 38.89 54.98 65.13
23C 557  Pnhilip Matchwick 2.56 11.81 25.36 38.93 54.42 65.09
23C 559 Robert Jacobs 2.49 11.52 24.83 38.56 53.63 64.08
23D 569 Jon Davies 2.46 11.83 25.53 39.49 55.14 65.84
23D 570 Mike Cocker 2.40 11.65 25.20 39.08 54.51 65.18
23D 669 Charlotte Johnston 2.41 13.13 28.51 43.70 60.80 73.09
23E 578 Chris Alston 2.64 12.06 25.78 39.32 54.33 65.07
23E 580 Michael Sankey 2.42 11.26 24.81 38.02 52.91 62.87
23F 586 Graham Denholm 2.55 11.49 24.60 37.22 51.66 61.67
23F 587 Mark Durrant 2.24 10.79 23.81 36.87 51.27 61.21
23G 598 Simon Jenks 2.26 10.26 22.42 34.72 48.24 57.50
23G 599 Robert Margel 2.28 10.65 23.12 35.55 49.56 58.96
24 53 David Owen 2.34 11.54 25.24 38.81 54.62 65.14
24 54 Mark Linforth 2.62 12.08 26.47 40.73 56.99 67.86
24 55 Carole Nicholls 2.28 13.29 29.06 44,78 62.53 74.57
24 56 Michael Gale 2.27 12.39 27.34 42.07 58.56 70.00
24 57  Jenny Howells 3.13 16.60 34.91 54.04 74.68 88.80
24 58  Andy Clarke 2.75 13.15 28.46 45.04 62.59 75.18
24 59 Mark Hobbs 2.51 12.24 27.12 41.66 58.55 70.13
24 60  Christopher Wigdor 2.69 13.15 27.32 43.17 60.28 71.99
24 61 Mike Henney 2.65 12.94 27.69 42.88 59.92 71.95
24 62 Philip Stader 0.00 RET
24 63  Grant Cratchley 2.24 11.60 25.32 39.33 54.61 65.82
24 64 Mike Bainbridge 2.25 11.41 25.88 40.73 57.33 67.37
24 65 John Newton 2.51 12.54 27.32 42.12 59.16 71.08
24 66 Steve Phennah 2.64 12.97 28.58 43.95 60.94 72.85
24 67 Matt Clarke 2.74 12.41 28.10 42.82 59.58 70.86
24 68 John Louch 2.56 12.04 26.35 40.99 57.80 68.68
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24 69 Simon Braithwaite 2.57 11.85 26.13 4047 DNF
24 70 Les Buck 2.32 11.94 25.37 39.38 54.87 65.38
24 71 Andy Tippett 2.32 11.37 2527  38.88 53.96 64.68
24 757  Alex Howells 2.74 14.99 32.14 49.98 69.76 83.35
30 75 Graham Gonzalez 2.65 12.38 26.44 41.10 57.27 68.90
30 76  Derek Kessell 243 11.43 24 .85 38.04 52.78 63.09
Run 3
Class No. Name 64 Feet Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Split 5 Run Time Speed
1A 78 Keith Waters 2.81 13.26 28.91 44.68 62.38 74.61
1A 79  Andrew Jeffery 3.09 15.08 31.87 47.94 66.14 79.99
1A 80 David Holden 2.42 12.57 27.73 42.84 59.75 71.86
1A 81 David Taylor 2.92 12.95 27.90 42.63 59.32 71.02
1A 82 Nick Mitchell 2.59 12.20 26.30 40.36 56.34 67.45
1A 782  Steve Mitchell 2.69 12.55 27.09 42.43 61.27 77.88
1B 88 Rebecca Denney 2.74 13.86 29.82 45.91 64.57 77.21
1B 89  Peter Taylor 2.62 12.53 26.64 41.33 57.34 85.46
1B 90 Robert Yuill Snr 2.69 12.89 27.42 42.30 59.00 71.15
1B 91 lan Archibald 2.53 12.74 28.13 43.59 61.01 73.03
1B 92  Alex Smith 2.63 13.77 30.50 46.94 65.89 79.64
1B 93 David Baumforth 2.64 13.43 29.83 46.27 64.88 77.91
1B 94  Daniel Ashall 2.64 12.65 27.45 42.77 60.28 71.97
1B 95 Keith Rose 2.72 12.80 27.28 42.01 58.74 70.44
1B 96 Mike Jones 3.02 13.97 29.34 44.95 62.83 75.11
1B 97  Ryan Billington 2.83 12.75 27.47 42.53 60.03 74.40
1B 98 Shane Jowett 2.69 12.58 27.24 41.58 57.68 68.72
1B 99  Tony Pickering 2.61 12.48 26.93 42.09 58.53 69.76
1B 100 Bradley Shelton 2.91 12.90 27.09 41.95 58.68 70.11
1B 101  David Marshall 2.73 12.23 25.94 39.77 55.20 66.02
1B 102 Will Roberts 2.74 11.86 25.39 39.23 54.70 65.28
1B 103  lan Butcher 2.54 11.96 25.95 40.18 56.37 67.56
1B 104  Deryck Jones 2.79 11.94 25.36 38.86 53.98 64.43
1B 105 Gordon Riley 2.92 12.02 25.59 40.45 55.86 66.21
1B 797  Sam Billington 2.77 12.58 27.04 41.74 58.38 71.43
1C 110  Peter Taylor 2.25 11.13 24.87 38.16 53.02 63.10
1C 111 Pasquale Abruzzese 2.56 12.28 27.28 42.11 58.30 69.10
1C 112 Andrew Dilnot 2.59 13.09 28.93 45.29 63.17 75.73
1C 113 Simon Howarth 2.66 12.36 27.23 41.87 58.29 69.36
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1C 114 Andrew Hollis 2.62 12.09 26.32 41.22 57.53 68.46
1C 115 Andy Bateson 2.31 11.67 25.72 40.29 56.43 67.33
1C 116  Terry Deere 2.73 11.90 25.35 38.95 54.16 64.55
1C 117  Glen Shaw 2.66 11.91 25.43 39.14 54.62 64.96
1C 118  Kieran O Brien 2.59 11.69 24.83 38.22 53.40 63.58
1D 123  Peter Day 2.51 11.77 25.63 39.32 54.90 65.30
1D 124 Tony Booth 2.53 11.74 25.50 39.41 55.31 65.93
1D 125 Graham Cox 2.52 11.59 25.05 38.90 54.13 64.30
1D 126 Jonathan Mounsey 2.05 10.37 23.23 36.19 50.58 60.13
2A 129  Phil Hallington 2.56 12.63 27.52 43.11 60.40 72.54
2A 130  Peter Wright 2.48 11.48 24.88 38.74 54.27 64.75
2A 131 Daniel Hollis 2.56 11.54 24.68 37.92 52.71 62.71
2A 132 Mike Smith 2.53 11.25 24.89 38.37 53.96 64.17
2B 134  John Heseltine 2.19 11.80 26.51 41.10 57.22 68.03
2D 136 Ben Woodcock 2.21 10.99 23.96 36.96 51.49 61.67
2D 836 Graham Woodcock 2.37 11.79 26.17 40.47 56.32 67.28
3A 139  Paul Bewsher 2.76 13.82 29.69 45.54 63.58 75.59
3A 140  Jonathan North 2.78 12.52 26.94 41.55 58.20 69.63
3A 141 Roy Bolderson 2.57 11.88 25.79 39.59 55.34 66.12
3A 142  Neil Turner 2.56 11.65 25.24 38.63 53.31 63.20
3B 144 Stuart Stelling 2.38 11.60 24.91 38.87 54.49 65.05
3B 145  Callum Furness 2.76 12.79 27.46 42.33 59.24 71.04
3B 146  Elen Worthington 2.43 11.37 24.85 38.53 54.13 64.52
3C 122 Geoff Twemlow 2.03 11.86 27.10 41.86 58.80 70.69
3F 150  Matt Turner 2.38 10.57 22.58 34.95 48.80 58.25
3F 151  Bob Bellerby 2.25 10.53 23.24 35.40 49.26 58.65
4A 153  Luke Trotman 2.00 10.90 23.83 36.91 51.41 61.28
4A 154  Paul Kelsall 2.70 13.48 29.28 45.25 62.68 74.44
4A 155  Ben Lovell 2.27 10.30 22.24 34.24 47.64 56.60
4A 156  John Prickett 2.26 10.52 22.75 34.77 48.22 57.63
5A 162 Ed Carter 2.07 9.74 21.11 32.31 44.79 53.41
5A 163 Rob Spedding 2.26 9.84 21.20 32.68 45.40 54.10
5A 862 Steve Carter 2.20 10.04 22.38 34.17 47.74 56.74
5D 170  John Chacksfield 2.30 10.11 22.25 33.89 46.97 55.67
6C 176  David Spaull 2.83 13.41 28.73 44.91 62.97 75.68
6C 179  Richard Derrick 2.84 12.60 27.45 42.24 58.80 70.16
6C 180 Thomas Robinson 272 12.56 26.69 41.46 58.13 69.71
6C 181  Jim Johnstone 2.77 12.77 27.01 41.68 58.23 70.46
12A° 21 Sarah Bosworth 2.15 10.71 23.85 36.74 51.24 61.13
12A° 23  Jon Dobson 2.31 11.54 25.47 39.45 56.07 66.91
12B 27  Anthony Wallen 2.21 10.98 24.15 37.33 51.57 61.63
12B 28  Keith Wilford 2.31 11.83 26.03 40.55 56.99 68.61
12B 30  Anthony Shute 2.15 10.80 24.28 37.18 51.76 62.22
12B 33  Malcolm Thorne 2.49 11.46 24.66 38.40 53.56 63.98
12B 35 David Hampton 2.32 11.14 24.36 37.59 52.34 62.20
18 38  Philip Gardner 2.56 14.37 31.30 49.12 68.53 81.79
18 39  William Richards 2.68 12.78 28.19 4343 60.80 72.96
18 40 Claire Giles 2.47 13.57 29.36 63.67 76.24
18 42  Garrow Shand 2.65 13.90 30.46 46.85 64.95 77.53
18 43  Murray Shand 2.71 13.84 29.69 65.87 79.52
18 44 Trish Cecile-Pritchard 2.78 14.13 30.52 46.96 65.44 78.01
18 47  Stephen Casson 2.54 12.24 26.59 41.27 57.20 68.98
18 48 Richard Mason 2.90 12.50 27.40 41.96 58.07 69.42
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22 50 Mike Stark 2.51 11.67 25.57 39.82 55.58 66.19
22 51 Leo Martorana 2.78 13.20 28.52 43.57 60.45 72.17
23A 518 John Clarke 2.41 12.05 26.19 40.89 56.93 68.39
23A 520 Richard Abraham 2.42 11.94 26.00 40.17 55.91 66.89
23B 527 Roger Abbott 2.37 12.81 28.18 43.34 60.51 72.49
23B 529 Alan Bowler 2.36 11.65 25.75 40.53 56.76 67.93
23B 534 Jonathan Heyes 2.39 12.05 26.90 41.27 57.63 68.55
23B 537 Rob Clay 878.09 12.11 26.83 41.28 57.61 70.00
23B 540 Clive Marsden 2.29 11.59 25.46 39.63 55.30 66.01
23B 631 Mark Appleby 2.36 12.57 28.26 43.83 60.82 72.64
23B 637 Laura Ferguson 2.36 12.61 28.35 44.70 62.54 74.73
23B 639 Chris Bramall 2.42 12.34 27.24 42.59 59.25 70.68
23C 545 Bryan Herriott 2.43 12.22 26.35 40.82 56.39 67.01
23C 554 Roger Legg 2.53 12.62 27.15 58.12 69.31
23C 556  Tony Smith 2.49 11.66 25.78 39.37 55.58 66.43
23C 557  Philip Matchwick 2.46 11.56 25.04 38.43 53.64 64.19
23C 559 Robert Jacobs 2.53 11.53 24.75 38.36 53.50 64.05
23D 569 Jon Davies 2.40 11.70 25.68 39.73 55.28 65.93
23D 570 Mike Cocker 2.46 11.72 25.32 39.09 54.40 65.24
23D 669 Charlotte Johnston 2.40 12.62 27.88 42.65 59.26 70.79
23E 578 Chris Alston 2.54 11.89 25.52 38.80 53.51 63.84
23E 580 Michael Sankey 2.40 11.38 24.71 37.60 52.43 62.34
23F 586 Graham Denholm 2.53 11.47 24.47 37.37 51.84 61.61
23F 587 Mark Durrant 2.30 10.86 24.07 37.38 51.99 62.08
23G 598 Simon Jenks 2.24 10.11 22.30 34.42 48.73 57.84
23G 599 Robert Margel 2.33 10.82 23.32 36.12 50.18 59.82
24 53 David Owen 2.40 11.55 25.04 38.73 54.25 65.11
24 54  Mark Linforth 2.62 11.99 26.11 40.20 56.33 67.14
24 55 Carole Nicholls 2.34 13.25 28.73 4424 61.87 74.01
24 56 Michael Gale 2.35 12.25 26.80 41.12 57.55 68.73
24 57  Jenny Howells 3.10 16.40 34.91 54.09 76.40 92.01
24 59 Mark Hobbs 2.69 12.71 27.63 42 47 58.82 70.37
24 61  Mike Henney 2.57 12.89 27.73 43.01 60.41 72.30
24 63  Grant Cratchley 2.22 11.49 25.28 38.88 53.95 64.88
24 65 John Newton 2.51 13.11 28.49 43.65 60.94 73.02
24 66 Steve Phennah 2.62 12.96 28.43 43.62 60.47 72.32
24 67 Matt Clarke 2.79 12.44 26.83 41.35 57.88 69.04
24 757  Alex Howells 2.84 15.12 32.45 51.61 72.49 86.17
30 75 Graham Gonzalez 2.60 12.08 26.17 DNF
30 76  Derek Kessell 2.46 11.65 25.15 38.32 53.10 63.31
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